# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6661220

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| JOHANNES MERKER     | 04/18/2016     |
| DR. ANDREAS SCHMOLL | 04/18/2016     |
| DANIEL PLESS        | 04/18/2016     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | TRUMA GERAETETECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | WERNHER-VON-BRAUN-STRASSE 12       |  |
| City:           | PUTZBRUNN                          |  |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 85640                              |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17229294 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 717-232-8000

Email: kgrendzinski@mcneeslaw.com
Correspondent Name: KRISTEN J. GRENDZINSKI

Address Line 1: 100 PINE STREET

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 28362-0068-D3            |  |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KRISTEN J. GRENDZINSKI   |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Kristen J. Grendzinski/ |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/16/2021               |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DIV3. Assignment (executed) (A7885558)#page1.tif

PATENT 506614413 REEL: 055944 FRAME: 0927

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Johannes MERKER residing at Sattlerstrasse 18, 85635, Hoehenkirchen-Siegertsbrunn, Germany, Dr. Andreas SCHMOLL, residing at Beethovenring 4, 85630, Grasbrunn, Germany, and Daniel PLESS, residing at Lindenstrasse 4, 85604, Zorneding, Germany ("Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE LEVEL OF LIQUID IN A CONTAINER; for which U.S. Patent Application No. 15/042,890 was filed on February 12, 2016, the "Patent Application," as a U.S. Application, for which an earlier priority application for patent was submitted in Germany on August 21, 2015, having Application No. DE 10 2015 113 908.1;

WHEREAS, **TRUMA GERAETETECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG**, having offices at Wernhervon-Braun-Strasse 12, 85640 Putzbrunn, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignors, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to **TRUMA GERAETETECHNIK GMBH & CO. KG**, as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

-1-